Doc#. 1422008038 fee: $62.00

UNOFFICIAL G RRE

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Document Prepared Byv:

JEFFREY NORTH

WELLS FARGO BANK, I'.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC#H X 7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail To:
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

PO, BOX 27670

SANTA ANA, CA 92799-7670

Tax/Parcel No, 03-04-203-068-1034

|Space Above This Line for Recordiug Data|
Orlginal Principal Amoant: $140,165.00 tYHA™ A Loan No.:

Unpaid Principal Amouni: $146,855.78 wwmoemmmmo-s—w
New Principal Amount $143,869.65 MRS . #@Ww
New Meney (Cap): $0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGACY)
{Providing for Fixed Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 17TH day of FEBRUARY, 2014,
between JORGE CHAHIN AND, ROSA ALICIA GUZMAN HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT
TENANTS (“Borrower™), whose address is 753 HARMS CT, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60020 and WELLS
FARGO BANK, N.A. (“Lender™), whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT

MILL, SC 2975 wmmmmﬁm—m-m&%mm T‘P

m amends and supplements ( I) the Mortgage, Deed uf Trust or Secunly Deed (the "Secunty
Instrument”), dated JULY 1, 2003 and recorded on AUGUST 4, 2003 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0321604071,

o D L o w EUNRASIEREE
First American Morigage Secvices Page |



1422008038 Page: 2 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S. $140,165.00,

bearmg the same date as, and secured by, the Secunty Inslrument which-hos—been—assignad-ERE—
- ! ' e~ , and which covers the real and

pelsonal property descnbed in !he Securlty Instnunenl and deﬁned lherem as the "Property”, located at

753 HARMS CT, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60090 the real property described is located in COOK

COUNTY, ILLINOCIS and being sct forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

In censid_ration of the mutual promises and apreements exchanged, the partics hercto agree as follows
(notwiths.apding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument);

1. Bomrower agresc that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized, waived, or addressed as part of this
Agreement, axd will remain owed until paid. These amounts owed are referenced in the Cover Leter o
this Agreement, whick. is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the return of this executed Agreement.
If these amounts ow.3 are not paid with the return of this executed Agreement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void.

2. As of, APRIL 1, 2014 the arioun! payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Balance”) is U.S. $145,375.55, consisting of the amount{s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the amount of (/3. $0.00 and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreclosvr costs that may have been accrued for work completed. This
Unpaid Principal Balance has been reduced Ly the contemporancous HUD Partial Claim amount of
52,986.13. This agreement is conditioned o, the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial
Clgim.

3. Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, ri interest, to the order of Lender Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearl; rate of 4.2500%, from APRIL 1, 2014. The
Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principai and iptzrest of U.S. $707.75, beginning on the
IST day of MAY, 2014, and continuing thereaftet on the same dar of each succeeding month until principal
and interest are paid in foll. If on APRIL 1, 2044 (the “Maturity Dzee”}; the Bomrower still owes amounts
under the Note and the Security Instrument, as amended by this Agreciweit, Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

4. If alt or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or it a beaeScial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person) without the Lesdzr’s prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment in full of atl sums secured by this Séeraty Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration” The notice
shall provide a pericd of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security
[nstrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

5. The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary ar required
to effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement,

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements to make all payments of

g::;szﬁg $uslum HUD Loan Modification Agreement 036 |ﬂll|llll“ll|.

First American Mongmpe Services Page 2

T



1422008038 Page: 3 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated 1o make under the Seeurity Instniment; bowever, the following terms and provisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and
(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in () above.

7. Nothirg in this Agrcement shall be understood or construcd to be a satisfaction or release in whole of in
part ol the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Note ai.d Seeurity Instrument will cemain unchanged, and Borvower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with 41l of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

8. Botrower agrees 20 nake and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the
terms and conditien.s of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, execufors, adu1in‘strators, and assigns of the Borrower,

9. 1If included, the undersigned [torrcwer(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

:ﬁ::l;zgz]a?;;:usmm HUD Loan Modification Agreemeni 936 |nllmllllmmlm
First American Mortgage Senvices Page 3



1422008038 Page: 4 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Apreement.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Torri Xiong
Mtﬁ Vice President Loas Docomentation .5 — 242 /&
By 4 (print name) Date
(title)

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENZEY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE GF . €24/ COUNTY OF _Q&égg_

The instnraer; ~was acknowledged before me this :;é! ‘ { a o/ (/ by
@L_Xxﬁﬁ?——, the
Vice President Lour Documentati

of WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.,
a Vice President Loap Jvoumentation , on behalf of said corpomtion_

Public

Re  VINNESOTA
T W OSSN CXER i, 31,

Juiie Ann Prieto

Printed Name:

My commission expires: s /3t /[SP09
THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPARED BY;

JEFFREY NORTH

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

;‘{t‘(’]];sz gﬂio ;uslom HUD Loan Modification Agreement o36 Imnﬂ"‘nm‘nﬂ
First American Morigage Services Page 4



1422008038 Page: 5 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

By

Date

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgmenis)

. 6.A et
STATE OF ___ Ttietpd0f% COUNTY OF __E€00K.

01072014_77
First American Morigage Services

Page 5

The foregoing instrum_r*-wvas acknowledged before me this by
= , the of

Morisape-Flestronior-Registration -Syscmarine, a ,on
behalf of said entity. 7)0

Notary Public

Printed Name:

My commission expires:

THIS DOCUMENT WAS FREPARED BY:

JEFFREY NORTH

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K

FORT MILL, SC 29715

Wells Fargo Custom HUD 1.00n Modification Agreement 936 |llII|II|IIHIIIII



1422008038 Page: 6 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witgess Whereof, I have expecutedsthis Apreement.
@ﬂ’% QZ;ZW o4 (26 - 28 i 4
Daty’

07&:: JORGE CHAHIN
Mi%’: ; 04/249 [2014
Borrower: ROSA ALICIA GUZMAN™ Date

Borrowe:, Date

Borrower: Date
{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

TLL y BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of 100015

County of Coolkl

The foregoing instrument was acknowledyrer b fore me on o4 ’ 9 / 201y

(date) by JORGE CHAHIN, ROSA ALICIA GUZM AN (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

s I 2 e A Oficial Seel” """,
Néfary Pubiic {  Bavie Seal » 1
(Seal) Y e o o Mo
Print Name: éf« brle { /gr) 7‘"-’35 Z 72—-' '{@Uﬂ mm&.

My commission expires; &7 / 20 / 20/6

(‘)”]‘;)!‘!,'525% ?uﬂom UL} Loan Modification Agreement o3 "Il“lllllulllm

First American Morigage Services Page 6



1422008038 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): JORGE CHAHIN AND, ROSA ALICIA GUZMAN HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS
JOINT TENANTS

LOAN NUMBER: {(scan barcode)
LEGAY DESCRIPTION:

PARCE”. 1-- UNIT NUMBER 54B IN CEDAR RUN ¥I CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A
SURVEY OL TIIE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER
REFERREL T)-AS "PARCEL"): LOTS 46, 49, 52, 53, 54, 55, 56, 57 AND 58 IN CEDAR RUN
SUBDIVISION, RLING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NE 1/4 OF SECTION 4, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH,
RANGE [I EAST OF TIIE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
THEREOF RECORDZ: ON 10/1/71 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 21660896 IN THE OFFICE OF
TIIE RECORDER OF DLEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY 1S ATTACHED
AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THLZ DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM OWNERSHIF MADE BY
TAKTON CORPORATION, A ( ORPORATION OF DELAWARE, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF
THE RECORDER OF DEEDS O« COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER
22378213 TOGETHER WITH ITS r¢ x<CENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN
SAID PARCEL, AS AMENDED FROM f:ME TO TIME (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL
THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISINC ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET
FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY), IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS PARCEL2:
EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR ((PE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN
THE DECLARATION OF EASEMENTS DATE 11:3/73 AND RECORDED 11/3/72 AS DOCUMENT
22109221 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 753 HARMS CT, WHEELING, ITLLINUIS 60200

mﬁ%gﬁg:) T(?:ustom 11UD} Loan Maodification Apgreement o3 |ulmlll.llllull“
First American Monigage Services Page7



1422008038 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: FEBRUARY 17, 2014
Loan Number: {(scan barcode)
Lender: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: JORGE CHAHIN, ROSA ALICIA GUZMAN
Property Address: 753 HARMS CT, WHEELING, ILLINOIS 60090

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WH!TTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
PARTIES ~AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF PRIOR,
CONTEMP %4 NEQUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES.

THERE ARE NG 0cALAGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES,

Receipt of Notice. Tho undersigned hereby admit 10 having each reccived and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Losn Apriement. "Loan Agreement” means one or more promiscs, promissory notes,
agreements, undertakings, secuiily soreements, deeds of wrust or other documents, or commitments. or any
combination of those actions or doctmen.s, pursuant 1o which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay repayment of migicy. goods or any other thing of value or to otherwisc extend credit or make

e @}%&( o odr/zq 201

Borrower Datc
JORGE (HAHIN
Feia JQWJ%M 2 4 /zq {201

Bomower ~ Datc
ROSA ALICIA GUZMAN

Borrower / Date
Bomower = Date
Botrower " Dme
Borrower Date

01072014 77 o« (MO NESN

First American Mortgage Services Pape 8



